

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/06/19

1 out of 6

Project No: MT NPS GRKO 2018(1)
Project Name: Grant Kohrs Parking Lot Rehabilitation
Solicitation No: 69056719B000005
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: MT County: Powell
Federal Land:

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD
Opened by: Dean Umatham
Date: 06/05/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: Contracting Officer
Date: 06/27/19

Contract Awarded to: Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc.

Award Date: 06/27/2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
H&H Contracting 501 Centennial Ave 406-723-4307, MT 59701		(\$508,215.20)	no
Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc 3099 Grand Ave. Butte, MT 59701		\$727,074.98	
Construction Solutions Group, LLC 5512 Elk Valley Estates Dr St. Louis, MO 63128		\$735,494.30	
Engineer's Estimate		\$659,826.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/06/19

2 out of 6

Project No: MT NPS GRKO 2018(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Grant Kohrs Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		H&H Contracting			Lump Sum	\$54,000.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			Lump Sum	\$98,150.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$146,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		H&H Contracting			Lump Sum	\$32,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			Lump Sum	\$33,600.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$32,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE				
		H&H Contracting			Lump Sum	\$37,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$32,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		H&H Contracting			Lump Sum	\$12,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$25,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		H&H Contracting			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00
A0120	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		H&H Contracting			\$10.00	\$6,950.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$5.50	\$3,822.50
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$13.60	\$9,452.00
		Engineer's Estimate	695	LNFT	\$10.00	\$6,950.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/06/19

3 out of 6

Project No: MT NPS GRKO 2018(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Grant Kohrs Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		H&H Contracting			\$8,400.00	\$3,360.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$11,424.00	\$4,569.60
		Engineer's Estimate	0.4	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00
A0160	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		H&H Contracting			\$300.00	\$1,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$160.00	\$800.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$408.00	\$2,040.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$110.00	\$550.00
A0180	20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT				
		H&H Contracting			\$3.25	\$17,602.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$9.91	\$53,672.56
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$4.42	\$23,938.72
		Engineer's Estimate	5,416	SQYD	\$10.00	\$54,160.00
A0200	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		H&H Contracting			\$7.75	\$21,622.50
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$20.00	\$55,800.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$10.54	\$29,406.60
		Engineer's Estimate	2,790	CUYD	\$21.00	\$58,590.00
A0220	20410-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		H&H Contracting			\$27.00	\$82,971.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$49.40	\$151,806.20
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$28.58	\$87,826.34
		Engineer's Estimate	3,073	CUYD	\$31.00	\$95,263.00
A0240	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		H&H Contracting			\$22.50	\$41,895.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$27.75	\$51,670.50
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$30.60	\$56,977.20
		Engineer's Estimate	1,862	TON	\$30.00	\$55,860.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/06/19

4 out of 6

Project No: MT NPS GRKO 2018(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Grant Kohrs Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2				
		H&H Contracting			\$110.00	\$135,630.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$110.50	\$136,246.50
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$149.60	\$184,456.80
		Engineer's Estimate	1,233	TON	\$160.00	\$197,280.00
A0280	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		H&H Contracting			\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	TON	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
A0300	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH				
		H&H Contracting			\$45.00	\$20,025.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$65.00	\$28,925.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$61.20	\$27,234.00
		Engineer's Estimate	445	LNFT	\$49.00	\$21,805.00
A0320	60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE				
		H&H Contracting			\$200.00	\$4,800.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$200.00	\$4,800.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$272.00	\$6,528.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	EACH	\$375.00	\$9,000.00
A0340	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		H&H Contracting			\$175.00	\$9,450.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$165.00	\$8,910.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$238.00	\$12,852.00
		Engineer's Estimate	54	SQFT	\$110.00	\$5,940.00
A0360	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)				
		H&H Contracting			\$0.70	\$2,160.20
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$0.50	\$1,543.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$0.82	\$2,530.52
		Engineer's Estimate	3,086	LNFT	\$2.00	\$6,172.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/06/19

5 out of 6

Project No: MT NPS GRKO 2018(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Grant Kohrs Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (STOP BAR 24-INCH)				
		H&H Contracting			\$2.00	\$222.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$0.42	\$46.62
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$2.72	\$301.92
		Engineer's Estimate	111	LNFT	\$6.00	\$666.00
A0400	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (DOUBLE YELLOW)				
		H&H Contracting			\$1.50	\$427.50
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$1.06	\$302.10
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$1.56	\$444.60
		Engineer's Estimate	285	LNFT	\$2.00	\$570.00
A0420	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS , TYPE B, "RV ONLY" WORD MESSAGE				
		H&H Contracting			\$25.00	\$150.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$15.00	\$90.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$34.00	\$204.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
A0440	63405-0550	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, STRAIGHT ARROW				
		H&H Contracting			\$25.00	\$200.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$15.00	\$120.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$34.00	\$272.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
A0460	63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL				
		H&H Contracting			\$50.00	\$200.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$30.00	\$120.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$68.00	\$272.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00
A0480	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		H&H Contracting			Lump Sum	\$13,500.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			Lump Sum	\$31,200.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			Lump Sum	\$40,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$19,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/06/19

6 out of 6

Project No: MT NPS GRKO 2018(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Grant Kohrs Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	64603-0900	FIXTURE, PORTABLE TOILET				
		H&H Contracting			\$700.00	\$700.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$600.00	\$600.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$952.00	\$952.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
A0520	64603-0900	FIXTURE, PORTABLE TOILET (ADA COMPLIANT)				
		H&H Contracting			\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc			\$700.00	\$700.00
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC			\$1,836.00	\$1,836.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		H&H Contracting				\$508,215.20
		Jim Gilman Excavating, Inc				\$727,074.98
		Construction Solutions Group, LLC				\$735,494.30
		Engineer's Estimate				\$659,826.00